Need

Baby Pantry-Beaverton M
Basic Needs/Emergencies
Basic Needs/Emergencies

Basic Needs/Emergencies

Basic Needs/Emergencies
Basic Needs/Emergencies
Basic Needs/Emergencies
Basic Needs/Emergencies
Christmas Gifts for kids
Commodities

Counseling Assistance
Counseling Assistance
Counseling Assistance
Counseling Assistance

Discounted Internet Service

Gladwin County Social Services Resources

Agency

Baby Pantry

Multi County Resource Line

Poison Control

Sacred Heart Mission

Helping Hands Mission
American Red Cross

Salvation Army
MMCAA

Gladwin County Christmas Kindness

Mid Michigan Community Action Agency
Community Mental Health

24 Hour Community Mental Health Crisis Line
Support Services & Case Management
Central Ml Counseling Service

Spectrum Internet Assist

Phone Number

517-515-3310
211
800-222-1222

989-426-4661

989-435-9979
989-426-7732
989-426-2801
989-426-2801
989-426-9349
989-426-2801
989-426-9295
800-317-0708
989-426-5471
989-435-3309

855-707-7328

Notes

Wednesday only 10am-5pm

Food, Clothing, Electric, Heat, Water, Auto,
Medical, Prescriptions and other needs based
on health and safety. Must live in Gladwin
County.

Must be a recipient of one of the following
programs: free or reduced cost lunch,
commodity provision or supplemental
security income (65 or over only)



Need

Discounted Telephone Service

Domestic Violence & Rape Crisis
Domestic Violence & Rape Crisis
Domestic Violence & Rape Crisis

Elder care

Employment/Job Training
Employment/Job Training
Eyeglasses for low income
Family Parent Support
Family Parent Support
Family Parent Support
Family Parent Support
Family Parent Support

Food Pantry
Food Pantry

Food Pantry
Food Pantry

Food Pantry

Gladwin County Social Services Resources

Agency

Lifeline Telephone

Shelter House
Crisis Line
Gladwin County Adult & Child Protective Services

PACE Central Michigan

Michigan Works

Michigan Unemployment Agency
Lions Club

Department of Human Services
Gladwin County Friend of the Court
Literacy Council

Big Brothers/Big Sisters

Early on & Early Head Start

Sacred Heart Mission
Cedar River Chapel

Gladwin/Beaverton Community Food Distribution
Helping Hands Mission

Church of Christ

Phone Number

202-418-1919

989-426-9413
877-216-6383
855-444-3911

989-953-5800

989-426-8571
800-500-0017
989-435-3486
989-426-3300
989-426-4141
989-246-1330
989-386-9312
989-386-8075

989-426-4661

989-435-2651

989-701-0733

989-435-9979

989-426-4362

Notes

Federal program, household income must be
at or below 135% of the federal poverty level
or must participate in one of the following
programs: Food stamps, Medicaid, federal
public housing/section 8, SSI, LIHEAP, FIP or
Veterans and Survivors Pension Benefits.

Keeping seniors health, engaged and happy
at home. A program of All-Inclusive Care of
the Elderly (PACE)

We assist with food for 1 week per
household, 6 times per year.

Every other Tuesday June - October

Pre register on the 3rd Wednesday prior to
the 3rd Saturday of the month
Monday-Thursday 10am-2:30pm, food box
once a month

Every other week, Tuesday and Thursday
from 9am-12noon



Need
Gas Cards

Health Care
Health Care
Heat or Electric Bill Assistance
Heat or Electric Bill Assistance

Heat or Electric Bill Assistance

Homeless Shelter
Homeless Shelter
Homeless Shelter

Hospice

Hospice/Palliative Care/Home Health
Legal Issues

Legal Issues

Legal Issues

Legal Issues

Low Income Housing

Low Income Housing

Low Income Housing

Low Income Housing
Medical Equipment lending
Pre-School

Pre-School

Pre-School

Ramps, wheelchairs

Rent, Mortgage Assistance
Runaway Service

Runaway Service

Runaway Service

Senior Programs

Gladwin County Social Services Resources

Agency
Salvation Army Bell Ringing Fund

Central Ml Dist. Health Dept.

U of M Medical Center-Gladwin
Big Boys Club

Sacred Heart Mission

True North

New Dawn Shelter

MMCAA Homeless Veterans
General Homeless

Hospice of Gladwin Area
Compassus Hospice

Legal Services of Eastern Ml
Probate/Family Court

Prosecutor's Office

Gladwin Co. Clerk

Gladwin County Housing Commission
Chatterton Apartments

GLD Management Company

Village East and Village North
Knights of Columbus Medical Equip.
NEMCSA Head Start

Gladwin CAPS

Beaverton CAPS

Disability Network

Department of Health & Human Services
CORY Place

Listening Ear Crisis Center, Inc.
Runaway Assistance Program
Council on Aging

Phone Number
947-517-4349

989-426-9431
989-426-9286
989-426-7425
989-426-4661

213-355-5880

989-709-6089
877-204-6152
877-213-5955
989-426-4464
989-343-2470
800-322-4512
989-426-6950
989-426-8592
989-426-7351
989-426-5721
989-426-0211
989-426-0986
989-426-4566
989-302-0452
989-246-3177
989-426-9257
989-246-3275
989-835-4041
989-426-3300
989-895-5563
989-386-2774
800-292-4517
989-426-5450

Notes
Monday and Tuesday 10am-2pm -message
phone only

Once in a lifetime assistance
Annual financial assistance
message only or go online to
truenorthservices.org



Need

Senior Programs
Senior Programs
Substance Abuse
Substance Abuse
Substance Abuse
Suicide

Veterans Affairs

Gladwin County Social Services Resources

Agency

Region 7 Area Agency on Aging
Social Security Administration
1016 Recovery Network

Detox

Alcoholics Anonymous

Suicide Prevention Hotline
Veterans Affairs

Phone Number Notes
800-858-1637
800-772-1213
989-426-8886
888-773-3869
866-277-0015
800-273-8255
989-426-4891



