Need	Agency	Phone Number	Notes
Baby Pantry-Beaverton MI	Baby Pantry	517-515-3310	Wednesday only 10am-5pm
Basic Needs/Emergencies	Multi County Resource Line	211	
Basic Needs/Emergencies	Poison Control	800-222-1222	
Basic Needs/Emergencies	Sacred Heart Mission	989-426-4661	Food, Clothing, Electric, Heat, Water, Auto, Medical, Prescriptions and other needs based on health and safety. Must live in Gladwin County.
Basic Needs/Emergencies	Helping Hands Mission	989-435-9979	
Basic Needs/Emergencies	American Red Cross	989-426-7732	
Basic Needs/Emergencies	Salvation Army	989-426-2801	
Basic Needs/Emergencies	MMCAA	989-426-2801	
Christmas Gifts for kids	Gladwin County Christmas Kindness	989-426-9349	
Commodities	Mid Michigan Community Action Agency	989-426-2801	
Counseling Assistance	Community Mental Health	989-426-9295	
Counseling Assistance	24 Hour Community Mental Health Crisis Line	800-317-0708	
Counseling Assistance	Support Services & Case Management	989-426-5471	
Counseling Assistance	Central MI Counseling Service	989-435-3309	
Discounted Internet Service	Spectrum Internet Assist	855-707-7328	Must be a recipient of one of the following programs: free or reduced cost lunch, commodity provision or supplemental security income (65 or over only)

Need	Agency	Phone Number	Notes
Discounted Telephone Service	Lifeline Telephone	202-418-1919	Federal program, household income must be at or below 135% of the federal poverty level or must participate in one of the following programs: Food stamps, Medicaid, federal public housing/section 8, SSI, LIHEAP, FIP or Veterans and Survivors Pension Benefits.
Domestic Violence & Rape Crisis	Shelter House	989-426-9413	
Domestic Violence & Rape Crisis	Crisis Line	877-216-6383	
Domestic Violence & Rape Crisis	Gladwin County Adult & Child Protective Services	855-444-3911	
Elder care	PACE Central Michigan	989-953-5800	Keeping seniors health, engaged and happy at home. A program of All-Inclusive Care of the Elderly (PACE)
Employment/Job Training	Michigan Works	989-426-8571	, , , ,
Employment/Job Training	Michigan Unemployment Agency	800-500-0017	
Eyeglasses for low income	Lions Club	989-435-3486	
Family Parent Support	Department of Human Services	989-426-3300	
Family Parent Support	Gladwin County Friend of the Court	989-426-4141	
Family Parent Support	Literacy Council	989-246-1330	
Family Parent Support	Big Brothers/Big Sisters	989-386-9312	
Family Parent Support	Early on & Early Head Start	989-386-8075	
Food Pantry	Sacred Heart Mission	989-426-4661	We assist with food for 1 week per household, 6 times per year.
Food Pantry	Cedar River Chapel	989-435-2651	Every other Tuesday June - October
Food Pantry	Gladwin/Beaverton Community Food Distribution	989-701-0733	Pre register on the 3rd Wednesday prior to the 3rd Saturday of the month
Food Pantry	Helping Hands Mission	989-435-9979	Monday-Thursday 10am-2:30pm, food box once a month
Food Pantry	Church of Christ	989-426-4362	Every other week, Tuesday and Thursday from 9am-12noon

Need	Agency	Phone Number	Notes
Gas Cards	Salvation Army Bell Ringing Fund	947-517-4349	Monday and Tuesday 10am-2pm -message phone only
Health Care	Central MI Dist. Health Dept.	989-426-9431	
Health Care	U of M Medical Center-Gladwin	989-426-9286	
Heat or Electric Bill Assistance	Big Boys Club	989-426-7425	Once in a lifetime assistance
Heat or Electric Bill Assistance	Sacred Heart Mission	989-426-4661	Annual financial assistance
Heat or Electric Bill Assistance	True North	213-355-5880	message only or go online to truenorthservices.org
Homeless Shelter	New Dawn Shelter	989-709-6089	
Homeless Shelter	MMCAA Homeless Veterans	877-204-6152	
Homeless Shelter	General Homeless	877-213-5955	
Hospice	Hospice of Gladwin Area	989-426-4464	
Hospice/Palliative Care/Home Health	Compassus Hospice	989-343-2470	
Legal Issues	Legal Services of Eastern MI	800-322-4512	
Legal Issues	Probate/Family Court	989-426-6950	
Legal Issues	Prosecutor's Office	989-426-8592	
Legal Issues	Gladwin Co. Clerk	989-426-7351	
Low Income Housing	Gladwin County Housing Commission	989-426-5721	
Low Income Housing	Chatterton Apartments	989-426-0211	
Low Income Housing	GLD Management Company	989-426-0986	
Low Income Housing	Village East and Village North	989-426-4566	
Medical Equipment lending	Knights of Columbus Medical Equip.	989-302-0452	
Pre-School	NEMCSA Head Start	989-246-3177	
Pre-School	Gladwin CAPS	989-426-9257	
Pre-School	Beaverton CAPS	989-246-3275	
Ramps, wheelchairs	Disability Network	989-835-4041	
Rent, Mortgage Assistance	Department of Health & Human Services	989-426-3300	
Runaway Service	CORY Place	989-895-5563	
Runaway Service	Listening Ear Crisis Center, Inc.	989-386-2774	
Runaway Service	Runaway Assistance Program	800-292-4517	
Senior Programs	Council on Aging	989-426-5450	

Need	Agency	Phone Number	Notes
Senior Programs	Region 7 Area Agency on Aging	800-858-1637	
Senior Programs	Social Security Administration	800-772-1213	
Substance Abuse	1016 Recovery Network	989-426-8886	
Substance Abuse	Detox	888-773-3869	
Substance Abuse	Alcoholics Anonymous	866-277-0015	
Suicide	Suicide Prevention Hotline	800-273-8255	
Veterans Affairs	Veterans Affairs	989-426-4891	